5th Station Replacement Kit Type S9
(D899)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02



U001
TRAY

uoo5
ACCESSORIES

Unit All

%

U002 U003

PCU TONER HOPPER
U006 uoo7
COLLECTION BOTTLE AIR PUMP

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U004
CAP

U008
CORD

2019/06/30 Version 1.02



U001
TRAY

1.D2033770
(x2)
TRAY:PCU

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02




U002 S001

D0A52302
PCU:ASS'Y

U002.PCU

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U001 uoo03

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02



U002 S001 S001

D1942531
TERMINAL:PAPER VOLUME
SENSOR:COATING BAR:ASS'

U002_S001.PCU:ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02



U002
PCU

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02




u002_S001

PCU:ASS'Y
5.04503010N 12.D0742367 13.D0742368 11.D0742366 15.D0742377
(x4) HOLDER:LOCK:CH COMPRESSION SP LEVER:LOCK:CHA  TENSION SPRING:
TAPPING SCREW - ARGE UNIT RING:LOCK:CHAR  RGE UNIT LOCK:PCU
M3X10 GE UNIT
) - »
O l w0
6.07200030E 2.03530060N
RETAINING RING - i_f (x2)
M3 " BIND SCREW - M3
X6
4.03603006N ~ 19.D0742386
(x18) ~ - g . HOLDER:LOCK:CL
SCREW - M3X6 Q/ ¥ Z m EANING UNIT:REA
=t - R
e q 2 E/
P ‘a“ &
14.D0742376 - e 1.03530050N
LEVER:LOCK:PCU (x2)
SCREW-M3X5
-
20.D0742393 10.D0742192
COVER:PCU:FRON SHEET:DISCHARG
T E LAMP
3.03530080N - 16.D0742381
(x4) (x2)
SCREW:M3X8 co SSION S
s Qg & ommons
ING UNIT
o - —
@ "':._N\ 0/ g; @
8.08025320 21.D0742395 9.08046128 18.D0742383 17.D0742382
(x2) GROUND PLATE:P  (x7) LEVER:LOCK:CLEA HOLDER:LOCK:CL
HEXAGON HEAD T CU:ASS'Y HEXAGONAL BOLT NING UNIT:FRONT EANING UNIT:FRO
APPING SCREW:E :DOUBLE SCREW: NT
$:3X10 M3X10
U001 U003 |U004 U005 U006 U007 U008

7.07200040E (x 6)
RETAINING RING - M4

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02

. 42.D0A52302

[A]

PCU:ASS'Y

201905-01 X/O




U002_S001

PCU:ASS'Y

33.D0743829 28.D0743362 25.D0743321 36.D1363431 26.D0743330

DECAL:POSITIONI ELECTRODE PLAT PLATE:FILTER FILTER:DEVELOP ENTRANCE SEAL:

NG DISPLAY:TCRU E:DEVELOPMENT MENT DEVELOPMENT:AS

BIAS:FRONT SY
£

27.D0743352 24.00742544
SEAL:GUIDE:TONE DECAL:POSITIONI
R SUPPLY:UPPER \\/ NG DISPLAY

32.D0743440

39.D1942537

COVER:INSERT:DE COVER:PAPER VO
VELOPER LUME SENSOR:CO

ATING BAR
22.D0742540 29.D0743367
DECAL:LOCK:CLE ELECTRODE PLAT
ANING UNIT E:DEVELOPMENT

BIAS:REAR UPPER
35.00A52588 [N

41.J0155505
DECAL:LASER DIO E==m)

DE:MULTI-LANGUA [Z
o

DRAWER:CONNEC
TOR:USED DEVEL
PER:PLUG

DECAL:ARROW LA
BEL

37.D1942191 31.D0743427 30.D0743368
DISCHARGE LAMP  RADIAL BALLBEA  ELECTRODE PLAT

:LED ARRAY RING:DIA8XDIA16X E:DEVELOPMENT
5 BIAS:REAR LOWE
U001 U003 U004 |UO05 U006 |UO07 U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02

6. 42.D0A52302

PCU:ASS'Y
201905-01 X/O

D0A52301

[A]
PCU:ASSY
201905-01 X/O



U002_S001_S001
TERMINAL:PAPER VOLUME SENSOR:COATING BAR:ASS'Y

40.D1942539

SHEET:TERMINAL
COVER

™

38.D1942531
TERMINAL:PAPER
VOLUME SENSOR:
COATING BAR:ASS
Y

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 (U007 |UO08

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02




U001

U003 S001
DOAL3428

TONER HOPPER:TONER SU
PPLY:S:ASS'Y

UOO3.TONER HOPPER

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02



UO003_S001.TONER HOPPER:TONER SUPPLY:S:ASS'Y

U003 S001 S003 U003 S001 S001

DOAL3458 D0OA53450

DECAL:TCRU:5ST:ASS'Y PUMP UNIT:TONER SUPPLY:
ASS'Y

U003 S001 S002

DOAL3429
R v, CASE:TONER SUPPLY:SAS
Rt s'Y

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [Uoo6 [U007 [Uoo8

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02



U003
TONER HOPPER

17.D0AL3457

CLIP:TUBE:TONER
SUPPLY

b4

&

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005

U006

uoo7

U008

9.82342390
(x2)

FLANGED HEXAG
ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M4X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02




U003_S001
TONER HOPPER:TONER SUPPLY:S:ASS'Y

1.03530030N

12.D0A53427 4.04543006Q

COVER:TONER SU  (x2)

PPLY:FRONT:KS:A TAPPING SCREW -

Ss'Y

M3X6

(x2)

(x2)

(x2)

SCREW:M3X3
14.D0A55530
PCB:DSW

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005

U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

4.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

8.AA143544

SCREW - M3

7.11050551

CLAMP:LES-0505

2019/06/30 Version 1.02

15.D0AL3428

TONER HOPPER:T
ONER SUPPLY:S:A
ssY




U003_S001_S001
PUMP UNIT:TONER SUPPLY:ASS'Y

3.04503010N

(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X10

&//

U001

1.03530030N

(x2)
SCREW:M3X3

=) é ¢
El
U005 [uo06 [uoo7 [uoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02

13.D0A53450

PUMP UNIT:-TONE
R SUPPLY:ASS'Y




U003_S001_S002
CASE:TONER SUPPLY:S:ASS'Y

21.GW230008

TONER END SENS
OR

®

2.04503008N

TAPPING SCREW - -
M3X8 Q/

?

6.08050092
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
3M

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

3.04503010N

5 (x2)
Q/ TAPPING SCREW -

M3X10

Q_\ ":&

5.07200040E (x 2)
RETAINING RING - M4

2019/06/30 Version 1.02

16.D0AL3429
CASE:TONER SUP

W\ PLY:SASSY




U003_S001_S003
DECAL:TCRU:5ST:ASS'Y

19.D1942165

DECAL:GRIP

20.02033710
DECAL:TCRU:PUM
P:5ST

10.D0742542
DECAL:GRIP

~ 18.DOAL3458

I B oecaLTcRuUSST:
A A ASSY

11.D0746497
(x2)
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:TCRU

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02



uoo4
CAP

1.D8762201
CAP.JIG:TONER B
OTTLE:5ST:ASS'Y

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02




U005
ACCESSORIES

5.02033705
DECAL:TONER HO
PPER:TCRU:HGC

A~
O®
+sCLR

2.D1942562

pecALPcuTcrU: | ¥

5ST

L ]

25:W
4.02032581
DECAL:PCU:TCRU:
W

502032580
= DECAL:PCU:TCRU:
#5:CLR Hec o
s 101942165
@)
DECAL:GRIP

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006

uoo7

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02




U006

COLLECTION BOTTLE

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

|
11.DOAL3050

ICOLLECTION BOT
ITLE:5ST:KIT:ASS'Y
1202005-01

2019/06/30 Version 1.02




uoo7

AIR PUMP

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 U008

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

|
11.DOAL3061

IAIR PUMP:JIG:5ST
:202005-02

2019/06/30 Version 1.02




U008
CORD

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7 [U008]

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

[}

11.DOAL3070
ICORD:RUBBER:AS
:S‘Y

1202005-03

2019/06/30 Version 1.02




DRIVER

1.B2348612
DRIVER:TCRU

CASE
I I

I/

1.D8803010 2.D8803020 3.D8803030 4.D8803049
CASE:TOKUSHOKU:KIT:ASS'Y CUSHION:CASE:TOKUSHOKU:KIT ~ COVER:PCU:TOKUSHOKU:KIT (x2)
TRAY:TONER HOPPER:TOKUSHOKU
ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/06/30 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

AA143544 |SCREW - M3 U003_S001 8

B2342390 |FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOL U003 9
T:M4X8

B2348612 DRIVER:TCRU DRIVER 1

D0742192 |SHEET:DISCHARGE LAMP u002_S001 10

D0742366 |LEVER:LOCK:CHARGE UNIT u002_S001 11

D0742367 HOLDER:LOCK:CHARGE UNIT u002_S001 12

D0742368 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LOCK:CH |U002_S001 13
ARGE UNIT

D0742376 |LEVER:LOCK:PCU u002_S001 14

D0742377 |TENSION SPRING:LOCK:PCU u002_S001 15

D0742381 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LOCK:CL {U002_S001 16
EANING UNIT

D0742382 HOLDER:LOCK:CLEANING UNIT:F |U002_S001 17
RONT

D0742383 |LEVER:LOCK:CLEANING UNIT:FR |U002_S001 18
ONT

D0742386 HOLDER:LOCK:CLEANING UNIT:R |U002_S001 19
EAR

D0742393 |COVER:PCU:FRONT u002_S001 20

D0742395 |GROUND PLATE:PCU:ASS'Y u002_S001 21

D0742540 DECAL:LOCK:CLEANING UNIT u002_S001 22

D0742541 |DECAL:ARROW LABEL U002_S001 23

D0742542 |DECAL:GRIP U003_S001_S003/10

D0742544 |DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY u002_S001 24

D0743321 |PLATE:FILTER u002_S001 25

D0743330 |[ENTRANCE SEAL:DEVELOPMENT: |U002_S001 26
ASS'Y

D0743352 |SEAL:GUIDE:TONER SUPPLY:UPP |U002_S001 27
ER

D0743362 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:DEVELOPME |U002_S001 28
NT BIAS:FRONT

D0743367 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:DEVELOPME |U002_S001 29
NT BIAS:REAR UPPER

D0743368 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:DEVELOPME |U002_S001 30
NT BIAS:REAR LOWER

D0743427 |RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8XDIA1|U002_S001 31

6X5

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

D0743440 |COVER:INSERT:DEVELOPER u002_S001 32

D0743829 DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:TC |U002_S001 33
RU

D0746497 |DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:TC |UO03_S001_S003|11
RU

D0A52302 |PCU:ASS'Y u002_S001 42

D0A52588 DECAL:LASER DIODE:MULTI-LAN |U002_S001 35
GUAGE

DO0A53427 |COVER:TONER SUPPLY:FRONT:K {U0O03_S001 12
S:ASS'Y

D0A53450 PUMP UNIT:TONER SUPPLY:ASS' \U003_S001_S001/13
Y

D0A55530 |PCB:DSW U003_S001 14

DOAL3050 COLLECTION BOTTLE:5ST:KIT:ASU006 1
S'Y

DOAL3061 |AIR PUMP:JIG:5ST uooz7 1

DOAL3070 CORD:RUBBER:ASS'Y uoos8 1

DOAL3428 [TONER HOPPER:TONER SUPPLY: U003 _S001 15
S:ASS'Y

DOAL3429 |CASE:TONER SUPPLY:S:ASS'Y U003_S001_S002/16

DOAL3457 |CLIP:TUBE:TONER SUPPLY U003 17

DOAL3458 DECAL:TCRU:5ST:ASS'Y U003_S001_S003/18

D1363431 [FILTER:DEVELOPMENT u002_S001 36

D1942165 DECAL:GRIP U003_S001_S003/19

U005 1

D1942191 DISCHARGE LAMP:LED ARRAY u002_S001 37

D1942531 TERMINAL:PAPER VOLUME SENS {U002_S001_S001|38
OR:COATING BAR:ASS'Y

D1942537 |COVER:PAPER VOLUME SENSOR:|U002_S001 39
COATING BAR

D1942539 |SHEET:TERMINAL COVER U002_S001_S00140

D1942562 DECAL:PCU:TCRU:5ST U005 2

D2032580 DECAL:PCU:TCRU:HGC U005 3

D2032581 DECAL:PCU:TCRU:W U005 4

D2033705 |[DECAL:TONER HOPPER:TCRU:HG U005 5
C

D2033710 |[DECAL:TCRU:PUMP:5ST U003_S001_S00320

D2033770 TRAY:PCU uoo1 1

2019/06/30 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D8762201 |CAP:JIG:TONER BOTTLE:5ST:ASS' U004 1
Y

D8803010 |CASE:TOKUSHOKU:KIT:ASS'Y CASE 1

D8803020 |CUSHION:CASE: TOKUSHOKU:KIT |CASE 2

D8803030 |COVER:PCU:TOKUSHOKU:KIT CASE 3

D8803049 TRAY:TONER HOPPER:TOKUSHO |CASE 4
KU:ASS'Y

GW230008 TONER END SENSOR U003_S001_S00221

J0155505 |DRAWER:CONNECTOR:USED DEV|U002_S001 41
ELPER:PLUG

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02



Q

03530030N
SCREW:M3X3

Q)

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

-

03530050N
SCREW-M3X5

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

Standard Parts

¢ &

03530060N 03530080N 03603006N
BIND SCREW - M3X6 SCREW:M3X8 SCREW - M3X6

/‘\

) RN

Y,

07200040E | 08025320 08046128 08050092
RETAINING RING - M4 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S HEXAGONAL BOLT:DOUBLE RETAINING RING - 3M
CREW:ES:3X10 SCREW:M3X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Q/)

04503008N

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

2019/06/30 Version 1.02

-
&

04503010N

TAPPING SCREW - M3X10

Q)

11050551
CLAMP:LES-0505



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202005-01 |2005 Modification |A DOAL3050 |COLLECTION BO U006 1 1
TTLE:5ST:KIT:AS
SY
202005-02 2005 Modification |A DOAL3061 |AIR PUMP:JIG:5S|U007 1 1
T
202005-03 |2005 Modification |A DOAL3070 |CORD:RUBBER: U008 1 1
ASS'Y
201905-01 |1905 Modification |- D0A52301 |PCU:ASS'Y D0A52302 |PCU:ASS'Y u002_S00142 |1 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/06/30 Version 1.02







	Unit All
	U001
TRAY
	U002
PCU
	U003
TONER HOPPER
	U004
CAP
	U005
ACCESSORIES
	U006
COLLECTION BOTTLE
	U007
AIR PUMP
	U008
CORD
	DRIVER
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

